OP \$280.00 508836

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Aaron U. Jones Revocable Trust UTD 1/3/03	06/07/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Seneca Sawmill Company
Street Address:	P.O. Box 851
City:	Eugene
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97440-0851

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5088363
Patent Number:	5249491
Patent Number:	5254859
Patent Number:	6128989
Application Number:	10927419
Application Number:	60584906
Patent Number:	4468992

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Address Line 1:

Fax Number: (503)224-7017

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

P.O. Box 82788

Phone: 503-224-0115
Email: IP@PATENTTM.US

Correspondent Name: James Walters; patenttm.us

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97282-0788

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: S-107

501523780 REEL: 026240 FRAME: 0270

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James H. Walters

Total Attachments: 3

source=s107-seneca-assignment-060706-recorded050611#page1.tif source=s107-seneca-assignment-060706-recorded050611#page2.tif source=s107-seneca-assignment-060706-recorded050611#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 026240 FRAME: 0271

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Aaron U. Jones Revocable Trust UTD 1/3/03 (hereinafter also referred to as "Assignor") of P.O. Box 851, Eugene, Oregon 97440-0851 US is the record owner of an interest in and to patents and patent applications, including those described on Exhibit A attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein:

Whereas Seneca Sawmill Company, (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Oregon, U.S., of P.O. Box 851, Eugene, Oregon 97440-0851 US desires to formally document its ownership in and to the patents and patent applications described above;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and applications, including any division, continuation, substitute, renewal or reissue thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents and applications, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for their own use and enjoyment.

Assignor hereby agrees to communicate to Assignee any facts known to it relating to said improvements, to testify as to the same in any interference or legal proceeding concerned therewith, to execute promptly and deliver to Assignee upon request any and all papers, instruments, declarations and affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said patents and applications, and generally to do everything necessary or desirable to vest and perfect title thereto in Assignee.

Page 1 — ASSIGNMENT iU:\DAR\SENECA SYSTEMS\PATENT\s107assignmentinclusiveca-us053106.doc

> PATENT REEL: 026240 FRAME: 0272

This assignment is binding upon Assignor, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees.

The Canadian Intellectual Property Office and U.S. Commissioner of Patents are hereby authorized and requested to recognize Assignee, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

In testimony whereof, the Assignor hereto has executed this Assignment on this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$, 2006.

Aaron U. Jones, Trustee
Aaron U. Jones Revocable
Trust UTD 1/3/03

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

Witnéss

ACCEPTANCE

The Seneca Sawmill Company hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing transfer effective as of the date provided above.

Name: AARON U JONES Title: PRESIDENT

Page 2 — ASSIGNMENT iu:\DAR\SENECA SYSTEMS\PATENT\s107assignmentinclusiveca-us053106.doc

REEL: 026240 FRAME: 0273

Exhibit A 5/31/2006 Patents, Patent Applications Aaron U. Jones Revocable Trust UTD 1/3/03 to Seneca Sawmill Company

Reference	Serial Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date	Title	Inventor	Application Type
					METHOD AND		
					APPARATUS FOR AN		
S-135	07/541,092	6/20/1990	5088363	2/18/1992	AUTOMATIC SAWMILL	Aaron Jones	US utility
					METHOD AND		
	•				APPARATUS FOR AN		
S-163		9/14/1988	1323290	10/19/1993	AUTOMATIC SAWMILL	Jones et al	Canadian
					SAWMILL METHOD AND		
					APPARATUS WITH		
					MOVABLE SCANNING		
S-207	07/867,051	4/10/1992	5249491	10/5/1993	MEANS	Mark L. Carter	US utility
					SAWMILL METHOD AND		
					APPARATUS WITH		
					MOVABLE SCANNING		
S-207CA		3/30/1993	2092942	8/31/1999	MEANS	Mark L. Carter	Canadian
					SAWMILL METHOD AND		
					APPARATUS WITH EDGE		
S-212	07/877,942	4/30/1992	5254859	10/19/1993	SCANNING MEANS	George M. Carman et al	US utility
S-226FWC	08/642,590	5/3/1996	6128989	10/10/2000	SAWING APPARATUS	Aaron U. Jones et al	US utility
!					BOARD FENCING	Edward Komori, Mark L.	
S-378	10/927,419	8/25/2004			SYSTEM	Carter, Keith McDougal	US utility
0000	04000	, 000,00			BOARD PENCING		
0-3/8CA	2480053	8/30/2004			SYSTEM	Carrer, Keith McDougai	Canadian
						Edward Normon, Mark L.	
S-378PROV	60/584,906	6/30/2004			SYSTEM	Carter, Keith McDougal	US provisional
					AUTOMATIC SAWING	MCGEEHEE, RONALD	
S-107A	449,340	12/13/1982 4468992	4468992	9/4/1984	9/4/1984 SYSTEM	W.	US utility
						MCGEEHEE, RONALD	
S-107B			1213813	11/12/1986 SYSTEM	SYSTEM	W.	Canadian

PATENT REEL: 026240 FRAME: 0274

RECORDED: 05/06/2011